Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard HTE Inc.		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Public Sector Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive
City:	Lake Mary
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273402	CITYSOFT
Registration Number:	2567254	CITYSOFT NT
Registration Number:	2713952	CLICK2GOV
Registration Number:	2189349	CRACKDOWN
Registration Number:	2284471	CRIMES
Registration Number:	2271426	FIRES
Registration Number:	2189347	GMBA
Registration Number:	2506902	GOVNOW.COM
Registration Number:	2681075	HELPING GOVERNMENT WORK BETTER.
Registration Number:	2690634	НТЕ
Registration Number:	2704529	HTE GOVERNMENT SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2294203	INFISYS
Registration Number:	2278226	MOBILEFLASH
Registration Number:	2700023	NAVILINE SERIES
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0707

900102945

Registration Number:	2189348	PARCSOFT	
Registration Number:	2322544	TOTAL ENTERPRISE SOLUTION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	03/31/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=sghte#page1.tif source=sghte#page2.tif source=sghte#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0708



December 27, 2007

850-617-6381

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR INC. 1000 BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE LAKE MARY, FL 32746

Re: Document Number F50372

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of SUNGARD HTE INC. which changed its name to SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on December 21, 2007, effective January 1, 2008.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number ${\tt H07000304499}$.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 007A00071767

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0709

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

SunGard HIE Inc.
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
F50372
(Document number of corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:
NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):
SunGard Public Sector Inc.
Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A
AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number
and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)
(Attach additional pages if necessary)
If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provi for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indica
(continued)

FL005 - 09/14/2005 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0710

The date of each amendm	ent(s) adoption: December 14, 2007
Effective date if applicabl	e: January 1, 2008
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (<u>CHECK ONE</u>)
	(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
following staten	(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The nent must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote e amendment(s):
"The numbe	r of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
	c(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action action was not required.
	t(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and on was not required.
s	by a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been elected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court propinted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
]	Michael J. Ruane
-	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Vice President
·	(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

FL005 - 09/14/2005 C T System Online

RECORDED: 03/31/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0711